U.S. District Court District of Columbia (Washington, DC) CIVIL DOCKET FOR CASE #: 1:21-cv-01490-RCL

SHORELIGHT, LLC v. UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF Date Filed: 06/02/2021

STATE

Assigned to: Judge Royce C. Lamberth

Cause: 05:552 Freedom of Information Act

Date Terminated: 09/02/2021

Jury Demand: None

Nature of Suit: 895 Freedom of

Information Act

Jurisdiction: U.S. Government Defendant

Plaintiff

SHORELIGHT, LLC

represented by Leon Fresco

HOLLAND & KNIGHT LLP

1800 17th st., NW

1100

Washington, DC 20006

 $(202)\ 469-5129$ Fax: (202) 955-5564

Email: leon.fresco@hklaw.com ATTORNEY TO BE NOTICED

V.

Defendant

UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT **OF STATE**

represented by Stephanie R. Johnson

UNITED STATES ATTORNEY'S

OFFICE

555 Fourth Street, NW Washington, DC 20530

 $(202)\ 252 - 7874$

Email: Stephanie.Johnson5@usdoj.gov

LEAD ATTORNEY

ATTORNEY TO BE NOTICED

Date Filed	#	Docket Text
06/02/2021	1	COMPLAINT against DEPARTMENT OF STATE (Filing fee \$ 402 receipt number ADCDC–8495951) filed by SHORELIGHT, LLC. (Attachments: # 1 Exhibit, # 2 Civil Cover Sheet, # 3 Summons State Department, # 4 Summons DOJ, # 5 Summons US ATTY)(Fresco, Leon) (Entered: 06/02/2021)
06/02/2021		Case Assigned to Judge Royce C. Lamberth. (zsb) (Entered: 06/02/2021)
06/02/2021	2	SUMMONS (3) Issued Electronically as to UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF STATE, U.S. Attorney and U.S. Attorney General (Attachment: # 1 Notice and Consent)(adh,) (Entered: 06/02/2021)
06/08/2021	<u>3</u>	RETURN OF SERVICE/AFFIDAVIT of Summons and Complaint Executed as to the United States Attorney. Date of Service Upon United States Attorney on 6/2/2021. Answer due for ALL FEDERAL DEFENDANTS by 7/2/2021. (Fresco, Leon) (Entered: 06/08/2021)
06/10/2021	4	NOTICE of Appearance by Stephanie R. Johnson on behalf of UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF STATE (Johnson, Stephanie) (Entered: 06/10/2021)
07/01/2021	<u>5</u>	Joint MOTION to Stay <i>DEADLINES</i> by UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF STATE. (Johnson, Stephanie) (Entered: 07/01/2021)
07/02/2021	<u>6</u>	ORDER granting <u>5</u> Motion to Stay. Signed by Judge Royce C. Lamberth on 7/2/2021. (lcrcl2) (Entered: 07/02/2021)

09/01/2021	7	STIPULATION of Dismissal by UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF STATE. (Johnson, Stephanie) (Entered: 09/01/2021)